CH \$640.00 40695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AliphCom, LLC		08/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAWB Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	8 West 40th Street, 12th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Hand Baldachin & Amburgey LLP
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4069536	BE FIERCE. DETAILS SELECT
Registration Number:	4215279	BIG JAMBOX
Registration Number:	5000887	ERA
Registration Number:	4147311	JAMBOX
Registration Number:	4200122	JAWBONE ERA
Registration Number:	4230932	JAWBONE ICON
Registration Number:	4289408	JAWBONE THOUGHTS
Registration Number:	4155987	LIVEAUDIO
Registration Number:	4606646	MINI JAMBOX
Registration Number:	4263355	MYTALK
Registration Number:	3694140	NOISEASSASSIN
Registration Number:	4255603	SMARTSPEAKER
Registration Number:	4255604	SMARTSPEAKER
Registration Number:	4176348	THE NERD
Registration Number:	4255602	THE SMARTSPEAKER
Registration Number:	4531629	
Registration Number:	4852863	
Registration Number:	4805598	
		TRADEMARK

900418215 REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0927

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4906326	
Registration Number:	4753452	
Registration Number:	4749776	
Registration Number:	4749777	
Registration Number:	3936394	
Registration Number:	4578274	
Registration Number:	3046856	JAWBONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123766080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129569500

Email: trademarks@hballp.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Reiner

Address Line 1: 8 West 40th St, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Reiner
SIGNATURE:	/marc reiner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

Total Attachments: 18

source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page13.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page14.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page15.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page16.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page17.tif source=JAWB Trademark Assignment#page18.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of August 21, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between:

- (A) AliphCom (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of AliphCom dba Jawbone ("Assignor"); and
 - (B) JAWB Acquisition LLC ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee shall be jointly referred to as the "Parties" and each shall be referred to individually as a "Party".

WHEREAS, Assignor holds certain right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Technology Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and other interests in and to certain of the assets of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to the consummation of the transaction made pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, or its successors or permitted assigns, including, without limitation, rights to sue or otherwise claim for past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use or disclosure thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official throughout the world whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications, to record Assignee as the owner of any and all rights in the Assigned Marks.
- 4. As further set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor shall, at Assignee's reasonable request, take such further action and execute such additional agreements and instruments as may be necessary to effect the assignment contemplated hereby.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

6.	This Assignment may be executed electronically or otherwise (where permitted in an
applicable ju	risdiction) in any number of identical counterparts each of which when so executed shall be
deemed to be	e an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AliphCom (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, solely as assignee for the	JAWB Acquisition LLC
benefit of creditors of AliphCom dba Jawbone	
1-11/1/	
Ву: (1,4,3,4,4,4)	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AliphCom (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, solely as assignee for the benefit of creditors of AliphCom dba Jawbone	JAWB Acquisition LLC
By:	By:
Name:	Daniel Setton Name:
Title:	Title: Manager

Exhibit A

Assigned Marks

The marks identified in Exhibit C of the Purchase Agreement.

EXHIBIT C

Purchased Trademarks

Trademark	Territory	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
BE FIERCE. DETAILS SELECT	U.S. Federal	85146224	4069536
BIG JAMBOX	U.S. Federal	85409518	4215279
ERA	U.S. Federal	85957143	5000887
JAMBOX	U.S. Federal	85128357	4147311
JAWBONE ERA	U.S. Federal	85976837	4200122
JAWBONE ICON	U.S. Federal	85364225	4230932
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	U.S. Federal	85042005	4289408
LIVEAUDIO	U.S. Federal	85398452	4155987
MINI JAMBOX	U.S. Federal	85956962	4606646
MYTALK	U.S. Federal	85455514	4263355
NOISEASSASSIN	U.S. Federal	77977808	3694140
SMARTSPEAKER	U.S. Federal	85691877	4255603
SMARTSPEAKER	U.S. Federal	85691881	4255604
THE NERD	U.S. Federal	85154145	4176348
THE SMARTSPEAKER	U.S. Federal	85691858	4255602
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85703599	4531629
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85695152	4852863
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85695159	4805598
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85695168	4906326
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85695176	4753452
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85695182	4749776
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85695191	4749777
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	77912073	3936394
(Design only)	U.S. Federal	85669268	4578274
ALIPH EARWEAR	Hong Kong	301544120	301544120
BIG JAMBOX	Canada	1559559	TMA893724
BIG JAMBOX	Brazil	840004400	840004400
BIG JAMBOX	Norway	201200706	265435
BIG JAMBOX	EU	10560381	10560381
BIG JAMBOX	China	10456162	10456162

C-1

BIG JAMBOX	Japan	5504147	
BIG JAMBOX	Hong Kong	302138265	302138265
BIG JAMBOX	Malaysia	2012050160	
big jambox	Singapore	T1200609G	
BIG JAMBOX	South Korea	40-2012-0002170	4009738720000
BIG JAMBOX	Taiwan	101002800	1531480
BIG JAMBOX	Australia	1469792	1469792
BIG JAMBOX	New Zealand	855064	855064
BIGJAWBOX	China	12380355	12380355
(Design Only)	EU	8355331	8355331
(Design Only)	China	12146185	12146185
(Design Only)	China	12146188	12146188
(Design Only)	China	12146186	12146186
(Design Only)	China	12146189	12146189
(Design Only)	China	12146190	12146190
(Design Only)	China	12146187	12146187
(Design Only)	China	12146191	12146191
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006787	4010296570000
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006780	4010450830000
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006781	4010295750000
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006782	4010296080000
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006784	4010295690000
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006785	4010296090000
(Design Only)	South Korea	40-2013-0006786	4010450970000
DO EVERYTHING SPEAKER	EU	9946682	9946682
EARCANDY	Canada	1435661	TMA768172
EARCANDY	EU	8242174	8242174
EARCANDY	China	7391552	7391552
EARCANDY	Taiwan	98017131	1391805
EARWEAR	Brazil	840735294	840735294
EARWEAR	Brazil	902500430	902500430
EARWEAR	EU	6246731	6246731
EARWEAR	China	13702103	13702103
EARWEAR	China	7329737	7329737

EARWEAR	Japan	5669289	
earwear	Singapore	T1319979D	
EARWEAR	South Korea	40-2013-0082972	4010660950000
EARWEAR	Taiwan	98014032	1399871
ERA	Canada	1655876	
ERA	EU	12415477	12415477
ERA	China	13702106	
era	Singapore	Т1319977Н	
ERA	South Korea	45-2013-0007400	4500555980000
ERA	Taiwan	102069431	
ERA BY JAWBONE	Hong Kong	303547972	303547972
ERA BY JAWBONE	Taiwan	104058572	1790069
JAMBOX	Canada	1496708	TMA859971
JAMBOX	Mexico	1459858	
JAMBOX	Mexico	1160442	
JAMBOX	Bermuda	52689	
JAMBOX	Bermuda	52689	
JAMBOX	Costa Rica	2011-0001707	
JAMBOX	El Salvador	2013125828	
JAMBOX	Guatemala	2013003266	199381
JAMBOX	Honduras	13011813	
JAMBOX	Nicaragua	2013-001297	2014105439
JAMBOX	Panama	224044	
JAMBOX	Argentina	3236953	2729764
JAMBOX	Bolivia	1662-2013	
JAMBOX	Brazil	830742654	830742654
JAMBOX	Chile	1050203	1062379
JAMBOX	Russia	2011705058	
JAMBOX	Ecuador	2013-40224	1611
JAMBOX	Paraguay	1312542	400063
JAMBOX	Paraguay	1312542	400063
JAMBOX	Paraguay	1312542	400063
JAMBOX	Paraguay	1312542	400063
JAMBOX	Peru	528514-2013	
JAMBOX	Uruguay	444180	444180

JAMBOX	Venezuela	2013-012109	
JAMBOX	Aruba	IM-130529.34	31172
JAMBOX	Barbados	81/030810	
JAMBOX	Cayman Islands		9392754
JAMBOX	Curacao	D130296	16489
JAMBOX	Dominican Republic	0.00118181818181818	
JAMBOX	Sint Maarten	SD13087	14182
JAMBOX	Trinidad and Tobago	46634	
JAMBOX	Austria	0.752608047690015	275420
JAMBOX	Monaco		30001
JAMBOX	Norway	201303626	271177
JAMBOX	Norway	201102343	261180
JAMBOX	Portugal	512885 MNA	512885 MNA
JAMBOX	Switzerland	0.0999502734957732	617053
jambox	Turkey	0.122160126351598	2011 16462
JAMBOX	EU	9392754	9392754
JAMBOX	Bahrain	88277	
JAMBOX	Egypt	257792	
JAMBOX	Israel	236086	
JAMBOX	Qatar	71033	
JAMBOX	United Arab Emirates	162421	
JAMBOX	South Africa	0.436888985444275	
JAMBOX	China	10499467	
JAMBOX	China	8824718	8824718
JAMBOX	Hong Kong	301720610	301720610
JAMBOX	India	2111874	
JAMBOX	Japan	5629326	
JAMBOX	Indonesia	D002011007845	379783
JAMBOX	Malaysia	2011003978	
JAMBOX	Philippines	42013002971	2971
jambox	Singapore	T1100838Z	
JAMBOX	South Korea	40-2011-0006499	4009364480000
JAMBOX	Taiwan	99047289	1513033
JAMBOX	Australia	1408023	1408023
JAMBOX	New Zealand	837822	837822

JAMBOX	Thailand	798386	
JAMBOX	Suriname	24667	
JAMBOX BY JAWBONE	China	10499466	10499466
JAWBONE EAR WEAR WITH NOISEASSASSIN ICON THE ACE	Hong Kong	301644831	301644831
JAWBONE ERA	Canada	1504676	TMA863992
JAWBONE ERA	Brazil	830789162	830789162
JAWBONE ERA	Brazil	830789154	830789154
JAWBONE ERA	EU	9573411	9573411
JAWBONE ERA	China	8892680	8892680
JAWBONE ERA	Hong Kong	301769590	301769590
JAWBONE ERA	South Korea	45-2011-0001566	4500436760000
JAWBONE ERA	Taiwan	99058375	1489951
JAWBONE ERA	Australia	1396450	1396450
JAWBONE ICON	Canada	1535151	TMA842660
JAWBONE ICON	EU	10110427	10110427
JAWBONE ICON	China	9751794	9751794
JAWBONE ICON	China	9751793	9751793
JAWBONE ICON	Hong Kong	301835352	301835352
JAWBONE ICON	South Korea	45-2011-0002989	4500426200000
JAWBONE ICON	Taiwan	100034506	1514622
JAWBONE ICON	Australia	1436029	1436029
JAWBONE ICON	New Zealand	845655	845655
JAWBONE JAMBOX	China	10499465	10499465
JAWBONE JAMBOX	Australia	1456548	1456548
JAWBONE Quick Start Guide JAWBONE EARWEAR	EU	8221855	8221855
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	Canada	1501444	TMA813141
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	Brazil	830742689	830742689
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	Brazil	830742662	830742662
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	Brazil	830742670	830742670
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	EU	9393752	9393752
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	China	8856730	8856730
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	China	8856729	8856729

JAWBONE THOUGHTS	China	8856731	8856731
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	Hong Kong	301716570	301716570
JAWBONE THOUGHTS	Taiwan	99047069	1512380
LIVEAUDIO	Canada	1542044	TMA844682
LIVEAUDIO	Mexico	1378474	
LIVEAUDIO	Mexico	1249262	1486534
LIVEAUDIO	Argentina	3145035	2575665
LIVEAUDIO	Brazil	840023537	
LIVEAUDIO	Chile	993179	966285
LIVEAUDIO	Norway	201201406	268962
LIVEAUDIO	China	10044592	10044592
LIVEAUDIO	Japan	5504308	
LIVEAUDIO	Russia	2012703153	
LIVEAUDIO	Hong Kong	302483442	302483442
LIVEAUDIO	Malaysia	2012050693	
liveaudio	Singapore	T1313745D	
liveaudio	Singapore	Т1201640Н	
LIVEAUDIO	South Korea	40-2012-0007869	4010100430000
LIVEAUDIO	Australia	1446473	1446473
LIVEAUDIO	New Zealand	977274	977274
LIVEAUDIO & Device	Malaysia	2013062205	
MINI JAMBOX	Canada	1650020	
MINI JAMBOX	Brazil	840681950	840681950
MINI JAMBOX	Japan	5635596	
MINI JAMBOX	Norway	201313190	274329
MINI JAMBOX	EU	12232856	12232856
MINI JAMBOX	China	13395857	13395857
MINI JAMBOX	Hong Kong	302768743	302768743
MINI JAMBOX	Malaysia	2013061012	
mini jambox	Singapore	T1316746I	
MINI JAMBOX	South Korea	40-2013-0068121	4010702670000
MINI JAMBOX	Taiwan	102058690	1689800
MINI JAMBOX	Australia	1586035	1586035
MINI JAMBOX	New Zealand	986287	986287
MYTALK	Canada	1548986	TMA856612

MYTALK	EU	10364834	10364834
MYTALK	China	10203569	10203569
MYTALK	China	10203567	10203567
MYTALK	China	10203568	10203568
MYTALK	Hong Kong	302130245	
MYTALK	Malaysia	2012050042	
MYTALK	Malaysia	2012050044	
MYTALK	Malaysia	2012050045	
mytalk	Singapore	T1200218J	
MYTALK	Taiwan	101001003	1567614
MYTALK	Australia	1468235	1468235
NOISEASSASSIN	Canada	1435306	TMA767590
NOISEASSASSIN	Brazil	902500627	902500627
NOISEASSASSIN	EU	8221558	8221558
NOISEASSASSIN	China	7329736	7329736
NOISEASSASSIN	Hong Kong	301320245	301320245
NOISEASSASSIN	Taiwan	98014036	1399874
SMARTSPEAKER	Canada	1526053	TMA877882
SMARTSPEAKER	Japan	5567945	
THE NERD	Canada	1542733	TMA842221
THE NERD	EU	10253557	10253557
THE NERD	China	9978057	9978057
THE NERD	South Korea	40-2011-0049873	4009400250000
THE NERD	Australia	1447913	1447913
WINDASSASSIN	EU	8197519	8197519
WINDASSASSIN	China	7329735	7329735
WINDASSASSIN	Hong Kong	301320236	301320236
WINDASSASSIN	Taiwan	98014035	1399873
JAWBONE	U.S. Federal	78340835	3046856

(i) The following trademarks, but each only to the extent of the Goods and Services set forth below.

Mark Country Reg. No. Class(e	Goods & Services
-------------------------------	------------------

JAWBONE	U.S.	(to be issued)		
			IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038.	Portable and handheld digital electronic devices for recording, organizing, transmitting, manipulating, reviewing, and receiving audio files; personal electronic devices for recording, organizing, transmitting, manipulating, reviewing, and receiving audio files; computer software used for recording, organizing, transmitting, receiving, and reviewing audio files; ear phones; headsets for use with cellular phones, mobile phones, telephones or computers; wireless communication devices for voice transmission; operating system program for headsets; Audio speakers; MP3 players.
JAWBONE	U.S.	(to be issued)	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038.	Ear phones; headsets for use with cellular phones, mobile phones, telephones or computers; audio speakers; wireless communication devices for voice transmission; portable and handheld digital electronic devices for recording, organizing, transmitting, manipulating, reviewing, and receiving audio files; operating system program for headsets; personal electronic devices for recording, organizing, transmitting, manipulating, reviewing, and receiving audio files; carrying cases for telephone accessories; downloadable computer software for recording, organizing, transmitting, receiving, manipulating, reviewing and transcribing audio content for use with communications equipment, devices and accessories.
			IC 035. US 100 101 102.	Retail store services for telecommunication products.
JAWBONE	U.S.	(to be issued)		
			IC 035. US 100 101 102.	Retail store services for telecommunications products.
JAWBONE	U.S.	(to be issued)	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038.	earbuds; stereo headsets for mobile phones and cellular phones; carrying cases for telephone accessories, earstems; earloops, headsets for use with computers; computer operating software for telephone wireless headsets; Communication devices, namely, ear phones, wireless cellular phone headsets, transmitters of electronic signals, telecommunications transmitters, transmitters for audio and video signals for transmission over telecommunications networks, namely, cable, twisted pair cables, and wireless networks, telephone receivers, audio receivers, video receivers; audio speakers and parts thereof for use with cellular and telephone communication systems; wearable audio display, namely, ear phones and wireless cellular phone headsets containing an audio display.
			IC 014. US 002 027 028 050.	Earclips.

(ii) The following trademarks, but each only to the extent of (x) substantially similar Goods and Services as set forth in (i) above, and (y) such registrations are issued in accordance with the terms of the Co-existence and Co-ownership Agreement.

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
J JAWBONE	Colombia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Colombia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Canada	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Canada	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Canada	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Mexico	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Mexico	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Mexico	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Mexico	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bermuda	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Costa Rica	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	El Salvador	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Guatemala	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Guatemala	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Honduras	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Honduras	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Honduras	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Nicaragua	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Panama	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Argentina	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Argentina	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Argentina	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Argentina	(to be issued)	(to be issued)

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
JAWBONE	Bolivia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bolivia	, ,	, , ,
		(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bolivia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Brazil	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Brazil	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Brazil	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Brazil	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Brazil	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Chile	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Chile	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Colombia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Ecuador	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Ecuador	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Ecuador	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Paraguay	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Paraguay	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Paraguay	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Paraguay	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Peru	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Uruguay	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Venezuela	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Aruba	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Cayman Islands	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Curacao	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Dominican Republic	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Saint Maarten	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Trinidad and Tobago	(to be issued)	(to be issued)

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
JAWBONE	Austria	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Monaco	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Norway	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Portugal	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Switzerland	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
jawbone	Turkey	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	EU trade marks	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	EU trade marks	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bahrain	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bahrain	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bahrain	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Bahrain	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Egypt	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Israel	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Kuwait	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Qatar	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Qatar	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Qatar	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Saudi Arabia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Saudi Arabia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Saudi Arabia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	United Arab Emirates	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	United Arab Emirates	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	United Arab Emirates	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	United Arab Emirates	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	South Africa	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	China	(to be issued)	(to be issued)

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
JAWBONE	China	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	China	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	China	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	China	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	China	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Hong Kong	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Hong Kong	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	India	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Indonesia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Indonesia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Indonesia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Malaysia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Malaysia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Malaysia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Malaysia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Philippines	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
jawbone	Singapore	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
jawbone	Singapore	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	South Korea	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	South Korea	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Taiwan	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Taiwan	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Taiwan	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Vietnam	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Australia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Australia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	Australia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
JAWBONE	Australia	(to be issued)	(to be issued)
JAWBONE	New Zealand	(to be issued)	(to be issued)